
21-6958 ORIGINAL
Supreme Court, U.S. 

FILEDIn the
JAN I 9 2022

SUPREME CXXJRT OF THE UNITED STATES
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

Vorarut Vorasiangsuk, 
Petitioner,

V.
United States of America, 

Respondent.

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

Mr. Vorasiangsuk requests leave to file the attached petition for a 

writ of certiorari without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma 

pauperis.
Mr. Vorasiangsuk has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 

pauperis in the following court(s): The Eleventh Circuit Court of Appeals 

and Florida First District Court of Appeals.

Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support is attached hereto.

Vorarut Vorasiangsuk 

Pro Se Prisoner 

FCC Coleman Low 

P.O. Box 1031 

Coleman, FL 33521

RECEIVED 

JAN 25 2022



AFFIDAVIT OF DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, Vorarut Vorasiangsuk, am the petitioner in the above-styled 

case. In support of my motion to proceeed in forma pauperis, I 

stated that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of 
this case or to give security and therefore, I believe I am 

qualified for the provision.

Ify estimated incomes 

Ehiployment 
Gifts from family 

Total estimated incomes

Past 12 Months Monthly Avg. 
$ 42.00 

$200.00 

$242.00
I do not have any other source of income.

Next Month 

$ 38.00 

$200.00 

$238.00

Employer Address Date of Employment 
Jan. 2021 - presentFCC Coleman LowBOP

Amount of cash I have at the time of filing: 

As of December 31st, 2021, I have in my BOP inmate trustfund. 
I do not have any other bank account with any other institution.
I do not own any property or have any asset.

My estimated monthly expenses:
Foods
E-mail, telephone, and computer usage 

Printing, typing, and making copies 

Total estimated monthly expenses

I do not expect any major change in my financial situation for the 

next 12 months.

$140.00 

$ 40.00 

$ 40.00 

$220.00

I have not been paying any attorney or any legal aid to help me 

complete this filing, nor do I have the mean to do so.

Under the penalty of perjury I declare that this statement is true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge and ability.

Vorarut Vorasiangsuk



Respectfully submitted on January 17th, 2022, by Vorarut Vorasiangsuk
Pro Se Prisoner 

prison# 71598-018 

Unit C4, FCC Coleman 

Low Custody 

P.0. Box 1031 

Coleman, FL 33521

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This court filing was delivered to the prison mailing authority via a 

pre-paid, fully addressed mailing envelope on the same day as signed.

The document is sent to the U.S. Supreme Court, Office of the Clerk at 

1 First Street NE, Washington, DC 20543.

A copy of the document is also sent to the Solicitor General of the U.S. at 

Room 5614, Department of Justice, 950 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W., Washington, DC

20530,

VERIFICATION

Under the penalty of perjury as authorized in 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I 

declare the factual allegations and statements contained within this ducument 

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.



Inmate Inquiry gh PRINT
Inmate Reg #: 
Inmate Name:

71598018
VORASIANGSUK, VORARUT 
01/10/2022 
1:37:21 PM

I Account Balances I

Current Institution: 
Housing Unit: 
Living Quarters:

Coleman FCC
COL-C-D
C14-084LReport Date:

Report Time:
General Information Commissary RestrictionsCommissary History Comments

General Information

Administrative Hold Indicator: No
No Power of Attorney: No 
Never Waive NSF Fee: No

Max Allowed Deduction %: 100
PIN: 8692

PAC#: 157306829
Revalidation Date: 25th

FRP Participation Status: Participating 
Arrived From:

Transferred To:
Account Creation Date: 9/13/2019

Local Account Activation Date: 9/14/2019 3:14:48 AM

i

Sort Codes: |__
Last Account Update: 1/10/2022 12:11:39 AM 

Account Status: Active
Phone Balance: $20.00

Pre-Release Plan Information

Target Pre-Release Account Balance: $0.00 
Pre-Release Deduction %: 0%

Income Categories to Deduct From: Q Payroll n Outside Source Funds

FRP Plan Information

Expected RateFRP Plan Type 
Quarterly

Expected Amount
$25.00 0%

Account Balances

Account Balance: $155.66
Pre-Release Balance: $0.00

Debt Encumbrance: $0.00
SPO Encumbrance: $0.00

Other Encumbrances: $0.00
Outstanding Negotiable Instruments: $0.00

Administrative Hold Balance: $0.00 
Available Balance: $155.66 

National 6 Months Deposits: $1,566.45



Location: COADate: 01/03/2022 
Time: 01:40:14 PM Federal Bureau of Prisons 

TRULINCS Account Transactions - Commissary 
Personal Inmate Information

Available Balance: $175.55Inmate No: 71598018 Inmate Name: VORASIANGSUK, VORARUT

AmountSender Last nameReference # Transaction TypeDate

-$5.00
$300.00

-$5.00
-$2.00
-$5.00
-$2.00
-$2.00

-$52.55
-$2.00

-$25.00
$43.21

-$43.70
-$5.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$5.00
-$5.00
-$2.00
-$5.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00

-$47.85

TRUL Withdrawal09/30/2021 TL0930
09/28/2021 33321271
09/27/2021 TL0927 
09/22/2021 TL0922 
09/18/2021 TL0918
09/16/2021 TL0916 
09/16/2021 TL0916
09/15/2021 29
09/10/2021 TL0910. 
09/10/2021 WFRP0921 
09/10/2021 WIPP0821 
09/09/2021 4
09/07/2021 TL0907 
09/07/2021 TL0907 
09/07/2021 TL0907
09/07/2021 TL0907 
09/07/2021 TL0907
09/06/2021 TL0906 
09/05/2021 TL0905 
09/05/2021 TL0905 
09/04/2021 TL0904
09/02/2021 TL0902
09/02/2021 TL0902
09/02/2021 TL0902 
09/02/2021 TL0902
09/01/2021 TL0901 
09/01/2021 65

VORASIANGSUKWestern Union
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
FRP Quarterly Pymt 
Payroll - IPP 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales

Inmate tt: 71598018



Location: COA01/03/2022 
01:41:32 PM

Date:
Time: Federal Bureau of Prisons 

TRULINCS Account Transactions - Commissary 
Personal Inmate Information

Available Balance: $175.55Inmate No: 71598018 Inmate Name: VORASIANGSUK, VORARUT

AmountSender Last nameTransaction TypeReference #Date

-$2.00
-$2.00

-$34.45
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$5.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.35

-$51.10
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$5.00
-$5.00
-$5.00
-$2.00

-$55.95
-$5.00
-$5.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$5.00

TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal

10/28/2021 TL1028
10/28/2021 TL1028
10/27/2021 88
10/27/2021 TL1027
10/27/2021 TL1027 
10/26/2021 TL1026
10/26/2021 TL1026 
10/26/2021 TL1026 
10/26/2021 TL1026
10/24/2021 TL1024
10/24/2021 TL1024
10/24/2021 TL1024
10/24/2021 TL1024
10/21/2021 TL1021
10/20/2021 85
10/20/2021 84
10/20/2021 TL1020 
10/19/2021 TL1019
10/18/2021 TL1018 
10/17/2021 TL1017
10/17/2021 TL1017 
10/17/2021 TL1017
10/17/2021 TL1017
10/16/2021 TL1016
10/15/2021 TL1015
10/15/2021 TL1015 
10/14/2021 TL1014 
10/14/2021 50
10/14/2021 TL1014 
10/14/2021 TL1014
10/13/2021 TL1013
10/13/2021 TL1013 
10/12/2021 TL1012

Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 

Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal

Inmate #: 71598018



Location: COADate: 01/03/2022 
Time: 01:41:32 PM Federal Bureau of Prisons 

TRULINCS Account Transactions - Commissary 
Personal Inmate Information

AmountSender Last nameTransaction TypeReference #Date

-$2.00
-$2.00
$57.66
-$2.00

-$54.70
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$5.00

TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Payroll - IPP 
TRUL Withdrawal

10/11/2021 TL1011
10/10/2021 TL1010
10/08/2021 XIPP0921 
10/08/2021 TL1008 
10/06/2021 78
10/06/2021 TL1006
10/06/2021 TL1006
10/04/2021 TL1004
10/04/2021 TL1004
10/03/2021 TL1003 
10/03/2021 TL1003

Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal

Inmate #: 71598018



Location: COA01/03/2022 
01:43:02 PM

Date:
Time: Federal Bureau of Prisons 

TRULINCS Account Transactions - Commissary 
Personal Inmate Information

Available Balance: $175.55Inmate No: 71598018 Inmate Name: VORASIANGSUK, VORARUT

AmountSender Last nameTransaction TypeReference #Date

•$2.00
-$2.00

-$60.95
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00

-$60.20
$300.00

-$2.00
-$5.00
-$1.20
$1.85

-$69.65
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
$62.66

-$57.30
-$2.00
-$2.00

TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales
Western Union
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
Sales
Sales
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Payroll - IPP 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal

11/30/2021 TL1130 
11/29/2021 TL1129
11/24/2021 62
11/22/2021 TL1122
11/21/2021 TL1121
11/17/2021 TL1117
11/17/2021 172
11/15/2021 33321319
11/15/2021 TL1115
11/12/2021 TL1112
11/10/2021 70
11/10/2021 69
11/10/2021 59
11/08/2021 TL1108
11/07/2021 TL1107
11/06/2021 TL1106 
11/05/2021 XIPP1021 
11/03/2021 87
11/03/2021 TL1103
11/02/2021 TL1102

VORASIANGSUK

Inmate #: 71598018



Location: COA01/03/2022 
01:44:16 PM

Date:
Time: Federal Bureau of Prisons 

TRULINC5 Account Transactions - Commissary 
Personal Inmate Information

Available Balance: $175.55Inmate No: 71598018 Inmate Name: VORASIANGSUK, VORARUT

AmountSender Last nameTransaction TypeReference #Date
*$88.70
-$2.00
-$2.00

-$56.20
-$2.00
-$2.00

$300.00
-$2.00

-$68.50
-$2.00
-$2.00

-$25.00
$66.66
-$2.00

-$46.35
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00
-$2.00

-$69.85

Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Western Union 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
FRP Quarterly Pymt 
Payroll - IPP 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 

Sales

12/29/2021 88
12/29/2021 TL1229 
12/24/2021 TL1224
12/22/2021 43
12/20/2021 TL1220
12/18/2021 TL1218
12/18/2021 33321352
12/16/2021 TL1216
12/15/2021 41
12/13/2021 TL1213
12/12/2021 TL1212
12/10/2021 XFRP1221 
12/10/2021 XIPP1121 
12/09/2021 TL1209 
12/08/2021 59
12/08/2021 TL1208 
12/07/2021 TL1207
12/05/2021 TL1205
12/02/2021 TL1202 

12/02/2021 TL1202 
12/01/2021 86

VORASIANGSUK

Inmate #: 71598018


